ROOFTOP UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
UNIT TYPE
C = ELECTRIC/ELECTRIC
G = GAS/ELECTRIC
H = HEAT PUMP
D = DUAL FUEL HEAT PUMP
MINOR DESIGN SEQUENCE
1 = 1ST REVISION
2 = 2ND REVISION
3 = 3RD REVISION
VOLTAGE
P = 208/230V – 1 PHASE – 60 HZ
Y = 208/230V – 3 PHASE – 60 HZ
G = 460V – 3 PHASE – 60 HZ
J = 575V – 3 PHASE – 60 HZ
BLOWER TYPE
M = MSAV® (Multi-Stage Air Volume), BELT DRIVE C, D
V = VARIABLE AIR VOLUME (VAV), BELT DRIVE C, D
B = BELT DRIVE, CONSTANT AIR VOLUME (CAV) A
P = VARIABLE AIR VOLUME (VAV), DIRECTPLUS (ECM) DIRECT DRIVE A, B
E = DIRECT DRIVE (ECM) A, B
T = BELT DRIVE (2 SPEED) A, B
D = DIRECT DRIVE (PSC) A
HEATING TYPE
FACTORY INSTALLED ELECTRIC HEAT
N = NO HEAT A, B, C, D
C = 7.5 kW ELECTRIC HEAT A, B
E = 15 kW ELECTRIC HEAT A, B, C
G = 22.5 kW ELECTRIC HEAT A, B
J = 30 kW ELECTRIC HEAT A, B, C, D
K = 45 kW ELECTRIC HEAT B, C, D
L = 60 kW ELECTRIC HEAT B, C, D
P = 90 kW ELECTRIC HEAT C, D
GAS/ELECTRIC
M = MEDIUM GAS HEAT, 1 STAGE
A =  STANDARD GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE, ULTRA LOW NOx (14NG/J)
F =  MEDIUM GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE, ULTRA LOW NOx (14NG/J)
H = HIGH GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
W = STANDARD GAS HEAT, 1 STAGE, LOW NOx
B = STANDARD GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE, LOW NOx
Y = MEDIUM GAS HEAT, 1 STAGE, LOW NOx
Q = MEDIUM GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE, LOW NOx
X = HIGH GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE, LOW NOx
 A
S = STANDARD GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
M = MEDIUM GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
H = HIGH GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
  B
L = LOW GAS HEAT, 1 STAGE
S = STANDARD GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
M = MEDIUM GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
H = HIGH GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
  C
S = STANDARD GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
M = MEDIUM GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
H = HIGH GAS HEAT, 2 STAGE
 D
COOLING EFFICIENCY
U = ULTRA HIGH EFFICIENCY
H = HIGH EFFICIENCY
S = STANDARD EFFICIENCY
FAMILY / MAJOR DESIGN SEQUENCE
M = MODEL LTM SERIES
T = ENLIGHT SERIES
X = XIONTM SERIES
D = 4TH GENERATION
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY - TONS
024 = 2 TONS
036 = 3 TONS
048 = 4 TONS
060 = 5 TONS
072 = 6 TONS
074 = 6 TONS
  A
078 = 6.5 TONS
092 = 7.5 TONS
102 = 8.5 TONS
120 = 10 TONS
150 = 12.5 TONS
  B
156 = 13 TONS
180 = 15 TONS
210 = 17.5 TONS
240 = 20 TONS
300 = 25 TONS
  C
302 = 25 TONS
360 = 30 TONS
 D
© 2025 Lennox Industries Inc.
38Z29  0425
BRAND / FAMILY
L = LENNOX®
Z = RAIDER
REFRIGERANT TYPE
5 = R454B
L G M 180 U 5 M S 1 Y